

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3094/2010

DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHERATON INTERNATIONAL INC.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber only in C.A. No. 4561/2017)

WITH

C.A. No. 4561/2017 (XIV)

Date : 14-12-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Meera Mathur, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 4561/2017

Delay in depositing the cost is condoned.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER