

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 3094/2010

DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHERATON INTERNATIONAL INC.

Respondent(s)

(Only C.A. No. 4561/2017, 8885/2016 and 8771/2016 have to be listed before Ld. Registrar Court)

WITH

C.A. No. 4561/2017 (XIV)

C.A. No. 8771/2016 (XIV)

C.A. No. 8885/2016 (XIV)

Date : 29-01-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Rita Gupta, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Anand Sukumar, Adv.  
Ms. Meera Mathur, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. No.8885/2016,4561/2017

Service on the sole respondent is complete but no one has entered appearance.

Statement of case has not been filed and stipulated time has expired.

Affidavit of valuation and ad-valorem court fee has been filed.

Item No.38

C.A. No.8771/2016

Affidavit of valuation and ad-valorem court fee has been filed.

Statement of case has not been filed and stipulated time has expired.

Await certificate of service in respect of the sole respondent from the High Court. Reminder be issued.

List again on 23.3.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA  
Registrar  
29.01.2018

hj