

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SBEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA
Civil Appeal No(s). 3094/2010

DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHERATON INTERNATIONAL INC.

Respondent(s)

(Only C.A. No. 8771/2016 and C.A. No. 4561/2017 have to be listed
before Ld. Registrar Court)

WITH

C.A. No. 4561/2017 (XIV)

C.A. No. 8771/2016 (XIV)

Date : 23-03-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Priyanka Das, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Anand Sukumar, Adv.
Ms. Meera Mathur, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondents are duly served.

Parties may file statement of case within the
stipulated period.Affidavit of valuation and ad valorem court fee has
been filed.Ld. Counsel, Mr Bhupesh Kumar Pathak appearing on
behalf of Ms Meera Mathur, Advocate-on-record appears for
the sole respondent in C.A. No. 4561/2017 and C.A. No.
8771/2016 and undertakes to file vakalatnama and counter
affidavit. Be filed within four weeks time.Registry thereafter to process the matters for listing
before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
23.03.2018